506712703 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONNINEN OY	06/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOBLE GLASS OY
Street Address:	SUVIKATU 18 A 1
City:	JÄRVENPÄÄ
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	04430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16490190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: ssomersalo@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: LEEA S SOMERSALO

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11142-0088US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment signed BP211645US (ID 5475394)#page1.tif source=Assignment signed BP211645US (ID 5475394)#page2.tif

PATENT 506712703 REEL: 056528 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Onninen Oy, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Mittalinja 1, 01260 Vantaa, Finland, is the owner of inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "Drinking Glass for Distilled Alcoholic Beverage," filed August 30, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/490,190; and

WHEREAS, Noble Glass Oy, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Suvikatu 18 A 1, 04430 Järvenpää, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, Onninen Oy hereby assigns to Noble Glass Oy, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "Drinking Glass for Distilled Alcoholic Beverage," August 30, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/490,190, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and it is agreed for itself, its legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056528 FRAME: 0632 Date

and

Place: JUNE 14, 2021
HEZSINKI

TKRIA PURSIATACAI - VARRACI
Name of Onninen Oy's Representative

Signature of Onninen Oy's Representative

DIEETIDR

Title of Onninen Oy's Representative

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056528 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 06/14/2021